A: D: P.	Iail Stop: ssignment Recordation Services irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 lexandria, VA 22313-1450	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 154825				
	ease record the attached document.					
3.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Ian Colin Deuchar CAF 2) John David BLACK B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies □ Yes ☒ A. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change o □ Other □ B. Execution Date: (1) August 23, 201 (2) August 24, 2012	65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4.	. A. Patent Application No. 13/604,086 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: A FLUID MANAGEMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD					
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document. James M Olfff, Resistration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>September 5, 2012</u>				

PATENT REEL: 028931 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _1	lan Colin Deuchar CARE	(4)	
(1-8)	3) Insert Name(s)	(2)	John David BLACK		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		In each of the	consideration of the sum of on ne undersigned, each undersign	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va acd agrees to assign, and hereby does	dunble comid-of-
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	<i>(</i> 0)			
(10)	Insert Address of		Rolls-Royce pic		
	Assignee	(10) _6	5 Buckingham Gate, London S	SWIE 6AT, Great Britain	
		invention, continuati	and in all applications for pate on, international, confirmation.	and Assignce's heirs, successors, assign inited States of America as defined in 3 at including any and all provisional, no substitute and reissue application(s), as artificates that may be granted on the in	5 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, divisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) <u>A</u>	Fluid Management Apparatu	and Method	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 154825		
		for which	the undersigned has (have) exact herewith or	ecuted an application for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		· · · ·	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number	13/604,086	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 5, 2012		
claims reexar Patent full rig and ag identifi	4) Each undersigned agreent agrant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the entire interestrees that this assignment is bir of Each undersigned hereb	s to execute all mal Conventions to perform a ted States paterizes and request from said appt therein assignating on him by grants the fire	Il papers and documents and pon for Protection of Industrial Ill affirmative acts which may be to the Assignee. The Commissioner of the plication(s) to the sald Assigneed, and that he has not execut and his heirs, successors, assignent of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL	erform any act which may be necessar Property or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintain or con- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to in- tee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a ed, and will not execute, any agreement	nfirm by reissue or ssue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ants in conflict herewith,
	In witness whereof, execut	led by the un	dersigned on the dota(s) annu	osite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	23rd Augus	1-2012	Inventor Signature I C D Care	lan CD Cong	(SEAL)
Date	24 Th AUGUST	5015	Inventor Signature J D Black	My Bled	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither	This assignment should pref	ferably be sign re at least two	ned before: (a) a Notary Public witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu	l if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	23 rd Angust	2012	Witness(es) for I C D Care	Therea	
Date	23rd August	7012	Witness(es) for I C D Care	SEA	
Date	24 August i	2012	Witness(es) for J D Black	Show My	
Date	ن بر مسد، ص				
	24" Avoust	2012	Witness(es) for J D Black	Planer	

PATENT REEL: 028931 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 09/05/2012